
















HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST 

Bid No:  Project No:    Date:  

Contractor Name:   

The following items have been secured by the    department for the project known as 

Contract No:    , and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract 
Documents. 

Original Contract Price:  Final Contract Price (including all change orders): 

Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes   No   

Date of Notice to Proceed:    Amount of Liquidated Damages:   

Substantial Completion Time:*   Calendar Days 

Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):*  Calendar Days 

Final Completion Time:*   Calendar Days 

Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):*  Calendar Days 

Actual Substantial Completion Time:*  Calendar Days 

Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):*  Calendar Days 

Completed 
Yes  No 

1. All Punch List items completed ___________________ (Date). 

2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County. 

3. General one year warranty from Contractor ________________ (Effective Date). 

4. Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system. 

5. Record drawings obtained. 

6. County personnel trained on system and equipment operation. 

7. Certificate of Occupancy or Compliance . 

8. Certificate of Substantial Completion* ________________ (Date) 

9. Department’s Final Inspection Report* when Applicable.  _____________ (Date) 

  10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor. 

  11. Owner’s Representative’s Certificate of Final Inspection. _____________ (Date) 

  12. DBE Participation Certification and justification letter from  
Contractor (If Applicable). 

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued) 



Completed 
Yes No 

14. Release of Liens

15. Consent of Surety

16. As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)

17. Vendor Performance Form

18. Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable

19. Others:  Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A. 

If  No Is checked to any of the above, explain here: 

Comments: 

Signed: 
Department Director or Designee 

Date: 

* These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

cc: Purchasing & Contracts



Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11) 

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS 
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION 

Construction Projects 
 

Vendor/Firm: County Dept.: Contract # and Description: 

 
The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor.  This evaluation will be 
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts. 
 
Return completed form to:             
 
This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient 
areas in their service. 
 

Design Phase Rating Scale: Poor  Average  Excellent 

Knowledge and understanding of job scope  1 2 3 4 5 

Ability to comply with specifications  1 2 3 4 5 

Speed and efficiency of work  1 2 3 4 5 

Adequacy of manpower and crew mix  1 2 3 4 5 

Quality of workmanship  1 2 3 4 5 

Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower  1 2 3 4 5 

Ability to suggest innovative methods  1 2 3 4 5 

Early identification of problems and timely resolution  1 2 3 4 5 

Submission of updated and revised progress schedules  1 2 3 4 5 

Quality of supervision  1 2 3 4 5 

Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)  1 2 3 4 5 

Enforcement of safety procedures  1 2 3 4 5 

Adherence to schedule  1 2 3 4 5 

Adequacy of materials  1 2 3 4 5 

Storage of materials  1 2 3 4 5 

Adequacy of housekeeping and site clean-up  1 2 3 4 5 

 



Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11) 

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS 
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION 

Construction Projects 

Construction Phase Cont. Rating Scale: Poor Average Excellent 

Cooperativeness 1 2 3 4 5 

Professional conduct 1 2 3 4 5 

Specific suggestions for improvement: 

Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? � Yes �  No, please 
explain 

Evaluated by: Reviewed by: 

Signature Date for:  Chief Procurement Officer 
7/12/22 


	Form-13B-Vendor-Performance-Eval-for-Construction-Projects.pdf
	Construction Projects
	VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION

	Design Phase
	Construction Projects
	Construction Phase Cont.


	Bid No: 19-R00007-50
	Project No: 
	Date: 6/30/22
	Contractor Name: Goodwin Brothers Construction Inc.
	The following items have been secured by the: H.C.U.
	department for the project known as: 
	Contract No: 19-R00007-50
	Original Contract Price: $135,444.97
	Final Contract Price including all change orders: $115,645.41
	PB Inc: 
	 Req: 
	 Yes: Off
	 No: No


	Date of Notice to Proceed: 4/18/22
	Amount of Liquidated Damages: $250.00
	Substantial Completion Time: 60
	Substantial Completion Time including Change Orders: 6/17/22
	Final Completion Time: 90
	Final Completion Time including Change Orders: 7/17/22
	Actual Substantial Completion Time: 60
	Actual Final Completion Time including Change Orders: 90
	Yes 1: X
	No 1: 
	Date4_af_date: 5/11/22
	Yes 2: X
	No 2: 
	Yes 3: X
	No 3: 
	Date5_af_date: 7/17/22
	Yes 4: 
	No 4: N/A
	Yes 5: 
	No 5: N/A
	Yes 6: 
	No 6: N/A
	Yes 7: 
	No 7: N/A
	or Compliance: 
	undefined: 
	Yes 8: 
	No 8: N/A
	Certificate of Substantial Completion: 
	Yes 9: X
	No 9: 
	Departments Final Inspection Report when Applicable: 5/11/22
	Yes 10: X
	No 10: 
	Yes 11: 
	No 11: N/A
	Owners Representatives Certificate of Final Inspection: 
	Yes 12: 
	No 12: N/A
	Yes 1_2: X
	No 1_2: 
	Yes 2_2: 
	No 2_2: X
	Yes 3_2: X
	No 3_2: 
	Yes 4_2: X
	No 4_2: 
	Yes 5_2: 
	No 5_2: N/A
	undefined_2: 
	undefined_3: N/A
	Final Funding Agency Approval if applicable: 
	undefined_4: 
	If: No bond was required.
	undefined_5: 
	Comments 1: 
	Comments 2: 
	Signed: 
	Department Director or Designee: 6/30/22
	Clear Form: 
	Print: 
	VendorFirm: Goodwin Brothers Construction Inc
	County Dept: HCUD
	Contract  and Description: 19-R00007-50
	Return completed form to: 
	Group1: Choice5
	Group2: Choice5
	Group3: Choice5
	Group4: Choice5
	Group5: Choice5
	Group6: Choice5
	Group7: Choice5
	Group8: Choice5
	Group9: Choice5
	Group10: Choice5
	Group11: Choice5
	Group12: Choice5
	Group13: Choice5
	Group14: Choice5
	Group15: Choice5
	Group16: Choice5
	Group17: Choice5
	Group18: Choice5
	Specific suggestions for improvement 1: 
	yes: Yes
	no: Off
	explain 1: 


