20 North Main Street

Hernando Cou nty Brooksville, FL 34601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10780

Type: Agenda Item Status: Adopted

File created: 7/12/2022 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 8/9/2022 Final action: 8/9/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Final Close-Out of Contract With Goodwin Bros. Construction, Inc., for Anderson Snow Road Force
Main Project (Contract No. 19-R00007-50; Amount: $10,312.78)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PayApp#2

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/9/2022 1 Board of County Commissioners adopted Pass
TITLE

Final Close-Out of Contract With Goodwin Bros. Construction, Inc., for Anderson Snow Road Force
Main Project (Contract No. 19-R00007-50; Amount: $10,312.78)

BRIEF OVERVIEW

The Anderson Snow Road Force Main was awarded by the Board on October 26, 2021, under
Qualifications Contract No. 19-R00007 with assigned Quote No. Fifty (50) to Goodwin Bros.
Construction Inc. in the amount of $135,444.97.

Change Order No. One (1) is a decrease to actual materials used, decreasing the Contract amount
by $19,799.56 from $135,444.97, to $115,645.41.

The final Contract amount is $115,645.41 (PO No. 22000315).

The work has been completed and Goodwin Bros. Construction Inc. has submitted its Final Pay
Application No. Two (2) in the amount of $10,312.78.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding in the amount of $10,312.78 is available in the following account: Expense Account 4121-
07201-5626322 Renewal and Replacement, Improv-Sewer Line Upgrade in the amount of $4,768.96
and

Retainage Account 4121-2050067 in the amount of $5,543.82.

LEGAL NOTE

Legal Authority under F.S. Chapter 125 (All releases properly include Hernando County).
RECOMMENDATION

Hernando County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 10780, Version: 1

It is recommended the Board approve final pay request No. Two (2) in the amount of $10,312.78 to
Goodwin Bros. Construction Inc. to close out Contract No.19-R00007 Qualifications Contract, Quote
No. Fifty (50) for the Anderson Snow Road Force Main.

The final Contract amount is $115,645.41, a Contract amount decrease of $19,799.56 over BOCC
award.

Hernando County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

